State of Caljforaia R GAVIN NEWSOM, Governor

Department of Industrial Relations — =1

Division of Occupational Safety and Health 4 ’i‘ “iw
ELEVATOR, RIDE, AND TRAMWAY UNIT Noy 16 )
& 6 2023

Page _____Of ____ R NI 04
. ' MUWDOFF!CE

_ _ CONVEYANCELOCATION
Address: 900 Fallon Street ~ inspection Date:
C“y Oak!and . e T T
e Mg T O A v “E}]i."{Hﬁ'é'c'aﬁbéﬁﬂé'g;;éiFbm'"

REQUIREMENT(S) COMPLETED

Plasse llst tha requiremant number(s) as they ara shown on tha Preliminary Ordar or Show Cause Ordar and
resolutian lo each raquiramesnt:

Req. #1 _ Solutian: The load test has been completed and form afiached.

CCCMA:MEB4T9

qu_:_ _#_g._ . ?ojuthn: . Thevla‘hg has been installed as requi.red. B _
- CCCM#: M68479

I

Req. #3  Solution:
' _coomMe:
Req. #4  Solution: _The hoistway doars at the first floor have been adjusted as reqmrad

Req #  Solution.

Rag. #  Solution:
o ~ CCCM#:
(Req.#  Solution:
{ Req. # ~ Solution:
i cccmmﬁ
Req. #  Solutlon: . __ _
Req. #  : Solution:
T _ ' “ “i'JCCM.#.:'
Reqg. # - Solutlon: |
| cocma: B
SIGNATURES
| haraby canlily that Jie llalumaup/hava givan hareln is true and complats ta the bast of my knawlsdge. A {alse statament will ba cauge
for voiding this n f cnmpha 8 and may cause reinstalemunt of sccumulating lines from tha original dete of natificalion.
Signatura{//ﬁ/ Signatura: Licanse Expire
cccm é: { 2% CCCM Date: 04/18/2024
{Printed N }.tph p’ﬁEFadin ﬁnlud Nama) Data:
Sl ’ "% 11/16/2023
(Rfifted Kamd & Title) ~ Lynne Gircia /service coordinator Phone Numbar:(510) 351-5141
Company (if applicable) KONE inc Office Location: San Leandro ]
Doc. # EU-832

Rev.1 8/21/2013
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Oakiand Mdrws Officy STATL OF CALIFORNEA

1313 Cley Strort. Salte | 3t DIPARIMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RILATIONS
Oaklead , CA MoIT DIVISION OF OCCUPATIONAI SAFETY AND HEALTH
Phenc ${0a72 303
Fae: 510,027 w43y
May 26, 2013 PRELIMINARY
ORDER
EFRR”};T: COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NOTE: Pay invuice E19684690A within
133 EOBH?(S:T 60 days from its isuance to avoid »
1S penalty astessment. All fees are
DAKLAND, CA 94606-2844 duue IMMEDIATELY wpon receipt of the
nvaice.

A survey of your Passenger, I-i}gt'm-!tat:l:'u:i E BLDG, Stale Number 070722 locatsd at 900 Fallon St,
Oakland was made on May 17, 2023 by EU Engineer, T. Fernandez Person Contacted; FERNAMDO
Compliance date’ July 17 2023

The conditons in need of corection 1o noted below The numbers followang the listed itlems refer to the seclions
of the Californ.a Code of Requiations (Titls B). or the Labor Coda {L.C ) of tha Siate of Callfornia,

1. Aload test identitying tha atevalors running speed up and down, rated speed, wotking pressure, relief
pressure, pressure swilch operation{if applicable) and statc pressure results shalt be conducted on the
efavator and the resuits submitied ta the dwvision subsechon 3071(;)

2 Amelal, iber or plastc tag shall be sacurely attached lo the slevalor pumping uret in the machine room, with
teltering not less than 144 mnch high on a contrasting background, indicatng the Elevator State Number, the
Elevator Company that eonducled the load test and the Date of the load lest. subsection 307t(p)

3 Thetelephone in the elevaior shali be made o operate as ntended  {CANNOT UNDERSTAND, BREAKS
UP) subsection 304 1(a} | 30710}

4,  The hoistway door(s) at the 1st floor(a) shall be arranged to dase and lock automatically if the car, for any
raason, leaves the landing zone. subsection 3020{b) , 3057

Notfication in wrting that each of the listed items have been comphed with shall be subm:tted 1o the above listad
District offica on the Compliance Form available at www dir.ca_gwidoshfﬂavamrPubs_rmns him! before tha
PERMIT TO DPERATE will be issuad. Failure to Notify the Division within the allotied tme may reswit in
additonal Penalties being assessed
NC PERMIT WILL BE ISSUED UNTIL NOTIFICATION HAS BEEN RECEIVED AND ALL FEES ARE PAID.

S S r L L s
“’/““”:-’;,»J"*'ﬂ' yéa__,-_-._.__
[ /

Devarrmeni of Gaeorp Barwess
P‘y‘é;!_ Communry Cobage Dirtngd

RN p7E0

Dave Henderson, Sensor Salety Engineer

R R Y Pagr lari




Steie oy California

- r— GAVIN NEWSOM , Governor

Depanmen) of Lodusayal Relanens
Division of Occupanna Safety ind flaatth
ELEVATOR UNIT

Purpose of Load Test L 5 ’ %A‘ g

NOV 16 2023 oy

GROUP 2 FIVE YEAR HYDH) OLICLoAD 1_-'-55‘,%51'&};[1& E
i r

To comply with the Elevatar Safety Orders, 3071(j), this form shall be filled out and returmed by the comphiance
date shown on the Preliminzry Order, If repaies, adjustments or replacements are needed for code comphance, they
ase 1o be complered hefore reiurning this forn, Submitting an incorrect report may cause another test to be required,
witnessed by the Division, with additiona) fees, LC. 7314

/?7/ 7«/5’\‘;’ 7

O 70722

Elevator State Number:

Location of Elevator

N-15-0023

Date of Test

>

— (ﬁf}")é/fﬁ’ﬁ/, //

“9&9 f;//ﬂh &

Rated Speed as Shown on Data Platg:

Elevator Rated Load as Shown on Crosshead Data Plate ;

Not greater Wua {10% of Up Speed 1 abuwn belam )

Elevator Up Specd with Rated Load : j

2020 [hs "
(ASFPM
vator Down Speed with Rated Load - go?«a )r{ M

Raied Car Speed Feet per Minute

Woorless. ... .. .. . ... 14
e T, 2%
151 10 200 . i

Buffer stroke m tnches

Working Pressure: éﬁz/‘ jé \)J(’Z

Pit Shut off Valve Rating _ é’;(‘"f;) OV

O3V Tripping Speed. /(/ j

Reliel Valve Pressure (125% max.); Q 5 E 2 M
MR Shut ofT Valve Rating: im’ﬁ Q/%_
Outside Diameter of Ram: j /" /;E""S

Relief Valve Sealed?  Yes No [] Maximum Centrifugal Pump Pressure; .

Moy levator with Rated Load in 15 Minutes -
O s S g ith Roted Luad in 15 Minuter Mol E
Pressure Switch: Yes[_] lef Operational? [] Load Test Data Tag Attached: chg Nal[J
CQCC Pesforming Test WONE, INC CC-03-012721 08/25/2025 ~ /

Company Name, Certiiestion Number and Eipiration o

510-351-5141
CRCC Telephome Sumber
CCCM Performing Test Verification by CQCC of Current Responsible Party
; Dir of facility (Jason Busby ) '

John MgFagifi | 1/ /

MG8479 1/18/2024

Name of Hespentible Party
333 E 8th Street

Address of Hﬂp;mlhk hm RS-

Oakland 209-601-2142

COCM Certificatian Number CCCM Ezplratien Daie
T

o # [54 411

Clty of Responsihic Party

Phone Number of Respunyible Parny

PERMANENT RECORD

PED TAGRED 8| 23 opy



Farber, Tina@DIR
“_—7_—7

From: Garcia Lynne <Lynne.Garcia@KONE.com>

Sent: Thursday, November 16, 2023 10:38 AM

To: DIR BayArea Elevator

Cc: DRESS JIM; Nunez Jose

Subject: 900 Fallon Street 050152 OPU, 051537, 070722 OPU
Attachments: 900 FALLON STREET 050152 051537 070722.pdf

CAUTION: [External Email]
This email originated from outside of our DIR organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recog
the sender and know the content is expected and is safe. If in doubt reach out and check with the sender by phone.

Hello,

Please see attached. Items pending below.

050152- item 1 telephone

051537- item 2 elevator pit lighting and item 3 machine room floor to be kept clean
070722- item 3 telephone

Best regards,

Lynne Garcia
Service Coordinator-East Bay
Bay Area Branch 380

KONE Americas

15021 Wicks Blvd

San Leandro, CA 94577

Office (510) 351-5141

Lynne.Garcia@KONE.com

24/7 Dispatch: (877) 276-8691 / koneserviceusk@kone.com
CA Contractor #179166

www.kone.us

KONlE







SYtate of California ) Gavin Newsom, Governor

D f Industrial Relati
D?Eigzrgin;fOOccsziiE;gl Szfztiozid Health DIgPOSITIDN CF bC,ﬂi!"\U UPUER
ELEVATOR UNIT Check

( J ok L erson on

Qakland District Office )
1515 Clay Street, Suite 1301 ) Servi by Certified Mail on Y
Oakland , CA 94612 S@Taum

ey B0 ter Served & Equip. Sealed On_ /& / Ez_‘ A

o 310.2. SHOW CAUSE TAG ORDER NOT SERVED
ORDER PRO]‘!&TE?(E‘)HP Jyg%%mphance

October 9, 2023 ( ) Extension Recommended /.
( ) Further Legal Action Indicated

Engmeer %{L?/ Date./© '7/ éf

<§§\

Days (See S-200)

Peralta Community College District
Department Of General Services

333 E 8th St

Cakland, CA 94606-2844

Upon an inspection and/or investigation on May 17, 2023, the Division has determined
that Passenger, Hydroelectric, E BLDG, State Number 070722, located at 900 Fallon St
Oakland, is not in compliance with Title 8, Elevator Safety Orders, and is being
operated without a wvalid permit.

THEREFORE USE IS PROHIBITED (California Labor Code) Section 7301, 7302, 7305 and 7320.

NOTICE OF HEARING
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT IF YOU SO REQUEST YOU WILL BE PROVIDED A HEARING OF THIS
ORDER PROHIBITING USE ON THE VALIDITY OF THIS ORDER. 1IN THE EVENT THIS ORDER
PROHIBITING USE HAS NOT BEEN REVOKED OR VACATED PRIOR THERETO, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED
THAT YOU WILL BE PROVIDED A HEARING BY THE CHIEF OF THE DIVISICON OF OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY
AND HEALTH OR HER OR HIS DESIGNEE.

Hearing Requested:
Date of Hearing at 10 a.m.:
Location of Hearing:

DECLARATION OF SERVICE AUTHORIZATION
CHIEF OF THE DIVISION

Declaration of Service

OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY & HEALTH
Copy Left With: /”7}A5¢/ -
Order Served by: 7 At T — =
Date: il Rl o2 pe

S P

D. Henderscn, Senior EU Engineer

NOTICE (Red Tags) prohibiting use were attached and shall not be removed except as authorized by the Division.
The Labor Code prchibits use except with the Division’s knowledge and permission. Contact the local elevator
unit office prior to removing tag or attempting repairs.
Standard, Order or Code Requirements & Description of Hazard Violated*
Inspector: T. Fernandez
continued on next page

Page 1 of 2



ORDER PROHIBITING USE

October 9,

2023

Elevator # 070722

Address:

900 Fallen St, Qakland

REQUIREMENTS FOR Passenger, Hydroelectric, E BLDG, NO. 070722 - CONTINUED

A load test identifying the elevators running speed up and down, rated speed,
working pressure, relief pressure, pressure switch cperation (if applicable) and
static pressure results shall be conducted on the elevator and the results
submitted to the division. subsection 3071 (j)

A metal, fiber or plastic tag shall be securely attached to the elevator pumping
unit in the machine room, with lettering not less than 1/4 inch high on a
contrasting background, indicating the Elevator State Number, the Elevator Company
that conducted the load test and the Date of the load test. subsectien 3071 (3)

The telephone in the elevator shall be made to operate as intended. (CANNOT
UNDERSTAND, BREAKS UP) subsection 3041{a) , 3071 (i)

The hoistway door(s) at the 1st floor(s) shall be arranged to close and lock
automatically if the car, for any reason, leaves the landing zone. subsection
3020 (b) , 3057

It is further ordered that the aforesaid shall be corrected and you are admonished to
prohibit the use and cperation of the affected unsafe device until said conditions have
been rectified; and the Legal Bureau and/or any employee of the Division are hereby
authorized to attach notice of said prohibition to said unsafe device and to institute
any civil or criminal proceadings in the Courts which may be necessary to adequately
enforce this order.

e

DIVISION OF OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH

D se—

Dan Barker
Lead Senior Safety Engineer
Elevator Unit

Page 2 of 2









Oakland District Office o DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS

1515 Clay Street, Suite 1301 DIVISION OF OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND U
Oakland , CA 94612 EALTH

Phone: 510.622.3026
Fax: 510.622.3045

PRELIMINARY

ORDER
November 17, 2023

NOTE: Pay invoice E20124720A within 60 days

from its issuance to aveoid a 100% penalty
PERALTA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT assessment. All fees are due IMMEDIATELY upon

DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES receipt of the invoice.
333 E 8TH ST
OAKLAND, CA 94606-2844

A survey of your Passenger, Overhead Traction, EV N, State Number 051536, located
at 900 Fallon St, Oakland, was made on October 31, 2023 by EU Engineer, T.
Fernandez.

Person Contacted: FERNANDO Compliance date: January 01, 2024.

The conditions in need of correction are noted below. The numbers following the
listed items refer to the sections of the California Code of Regulations (Title 8), or
the Labor Code (L.C.) of the State of California.

1. Cab and hoistway doors shall fully open at all floors. Title 8, 3000 (h)

Notification in writing that each of the listed items have been complied with shall be
submitted tc the above listed District cffice on the Compliance Form available at
www.dir.ca.gov/dosh/ElevatorPubs forms.html before the PERMIT TO OPERATE will be

issued. Failure to Notify the Division within the allotted time may result in
additional Penalties being assessed.
NO PERMIT WILL BE ISSUED UNTIL NOTIFICATION HAS BEEN RECEIVED AND ALL FEES ARE PAID.

Dave Henderson, Senior Safety Engineer
Vo

Page 1 of 1
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State of California Gavin Newsom, Governor

Department of Industrial Relations
Divisi £0 tional Safet d Health AN
E;‘;“;’S‘;&?SROUNICTCUPE\ 1ona arfety an ea CDJS?QS!TiON GF SC/THU URDER
eck (ine
Oakland District Off;ce ( ) Servadin Person on
dakisnd | oA sakiz () Servcd by Certified Mail on
Phone: 510.622.3026 () Tag Order Served & Equip. Sealed On__
Fax: 510.622.3045 . ot
SHOW CAUSE TAG ORDER NOT SERVED
ORDER PROHIE ?ﬁ_@"USE -
> mployer Compliance
October 9, 2023 I } Extension Recommended / Days (See S-200)
( ) Further Legal Action Indicated
By - w
Peralta Community College District Engineer 7%/7 ?/ Dage_/tﬁ"i/fﬁj/
. f &
Department Of General Services Z / 7 VA ég:g’

333 E 8th st /
Oakland, CA 94606-2844

Upon an inspection and/or investigation on May 17, 2023, the Division has determined
that Passenger, Overhead Traction, EV N, State Number 051536, located at 900 Fallon S
Oakland, is not in compliance with Title 8, Elevator Safety Orders, and is being
operated without a valid permit.

THEREFORE USE IS PROHIBITED (California Labor Code) Section 7301, 7302, 7305 and 7320.

NOTICE OF HEARING
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT IF YOU SO REQUEST YOU WILL BE PROVIDED A HEARING OF THIS
ORDER PROHIBITING USE ON THE VALIDITY OF THIS ORDER. 1IN THE EVENT THIS ORDER
PROHIBITING USE HAS NOT BEEN REVOKED OR VACATED PRIOR THERETO, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED
THAT YOU WILL BE PROVIDED A HEARING BY THE CHIEF OF THE DIVISION OF OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY
AND HEALTH OR HER OR HIS DESIGNEE.

Hearing Requested:
Date of Hearing at 10 a.m.:
Location of Hearing:

DECLARATION OF SERVICE AUTHORIZATION
CHIEF OF THE DIVISION
Declaration of Service M/é‘L/ OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY & HEALTH
Copy Left With: /' ,;7
Order Served by: == ot -

For DH

Date:

Flafes ]

D. Henderson, Senior EU Engineer

NOTICE (Red Tags) prohibiting use were attached and shall not be removed except as authorized by the Division.
The Labor Code prohibits use except with the Division’s knowledge and permission. Contact the local elevator
unit office prior to removing tag or attempting repairs.
Standard, Order or Code Reguirements & Description of Hazard Violated*
Inspector: T. Fernandez
continued on next page

Page 1 of 2






=~Oakiand District Office R e ~  STATE OF CALIFORNIA
, DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS

i S DIVISION OF OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH

Oakland , CA 94612

RETURN SERVICE REQUESTEL

PERMIT TO OPERATE A CONVEYANCE |

CONVEYANCE PERMIT

PERALTA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES

333 E 8TH ST
OAKLAND, CA 94806

c Number: 109982
onveyance Number Permit Expires: 05/17/2024

I ion Date: 05/17/2023
nspection Date Location: 900 FALLON ST

OAKLAND, CA 94607

Date: 11/16/2023
s Diake Owner ID: WCL TH

California law requires that all conveyances shall have a valid permit posted conspicuously
on the conveyance. (Labor Code Sections 7300-7324). Please detach your new permit at the
dotted line and post on the conveyance. Retain this portion for your records.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
Department of Industrial Relations
Division of Occupational Safety & Health

INSPECTION: 109982
Conveyance Number

05/17/2023 05/17/2024
Date of Inspection Date Permit Expires

900 FALLON ST OAKLAND, CA 94607

LOCATION:
Street Address City or Town
750 2 TF42
LOAD PERMISSIBLE: i
Pounds Persons Inspector
DESCRIPTION: WCL WCL TH AC 1and 2 spd Roped Hydro
Type of Conveyance Owner's ID Power Type of Machine

THIS PERMIT SHALL BE POSTED ON THE CONVEYANCE



Stete of Californla q”{m

Department of Industrial Relntions - "’j " I-}
Division of Occupationa) Safety ond Health A .
ELEVATOR, RIDE, AND TRAMWAY UNIT NOV'1 6 2023
Page ____Of ____ DOSH / ey UNIT, 0AKLAND OFFICE
e ,,--":C'bW‘!f‘FE,‘;?Eﬁ‘?,‘?N. s S

Address: 900 FallonStrest Inspection Date:
cny Oakland Es y | — S s pr e e -
State No: 109982 . ONLY ONE CONVEYANCE PER Form

REQUIREMENT(S) COMPLETED
Plegga lisl tha raquirement numbar(s) s (hsy are shown on tha Praliminary Ordar or Show Cause Ordar and —“

rasolution ta each requirament:

Req.#1  Solutlon: The wheelchalir lift top landing hoistway door has been adjusted to be self closing
P CCCM#:MBB479
L L L I

CCCM#:

Reg. #  Solulion:

CCCM#:

Req. #  Solution:
CCCM#:

Req.# | Solution.

Req. ¥ . Soltion: ,
o  CCCM#:
Reg. # Sollign: .
Req. # Solulion:
I 'CCCM#';M I
Req: 4 Solulion; B
Req. #  Salution: ;
Req. # Solulion: |
CCCM#: ]
SIGNATURES ‘
I hareby cartify that e stalament Yhava given haraln ig trus and complele to the bast of my knawladge. A false statement will ba cause
far volding this npﬂ’(I f compliants I?d may cause reinstalemant of sccumulating fines from the original dats of natificalion,
Signatura; ) Signatura: Licanse Expira
CCCM 214 CCCM Date: 0171812024

{P-rlnlad ”;ff]f))d(nD)Z:'Fadln o {Printad Nams) Data:
e = " 11/16/2023

(Printad Namb & Yitle) _ Lynne Garoia /service coordinator | Prans Number: (510) 351-5141 \
Company (if applicable) KONE inc Office Location: San Leandro { \
Doc. # EU-637 Rev.1 813112015 (\ |
|
AR\
‘N
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Oubdard Dustrict Ofice § ' STATE OF CALIFORNIA

1515 Clay Street Sade 1901 f A DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL REFATIONS
i Ouklued CA #4012 = L O DIVISION OF OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND FIEALTH
Phone JIRAZLI08 AN ;’E.’
Fac $10522 3043 Fa) H I
May 25, 201 \ / PRELIMINARY

ORDER

PERALTA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
IR OF FAC

LB EBTHST

GAKLAND, CA 94606-28.44

NOTE: Pay invoice E19684710A within
50 days from its watance ta svod a
100% penslty assessment. All feesare
due IMMEDIATELY upon rrcetpt of the

mvoice,
A survey of your Wheelchalr, Roy o, WCL TH, State Number 109382 located ai 500 Fallon St,

Qakland. was made on May 17, 2023 by EU Enginser, T. Femandez Parson Contacted” FERNANDO
Compliance date July 17, 2023

The conditions in need of coection are noted below The numbars following the kisted items rafer ta the sections
ol the Calforrem Code of Regulations (Title 8), or the Lebor Coda (LC ) of the State of Calikernia,

1. Tho wheslchar iift top ‘anding hoistway doer shall ba arranged to be seif closing. wibsecton 3136 . 3084 2
[REF. ASME 17.1 Ruls 200D $b(3) {1993))

Notification i writing that each of the fisted 4ems have been complied with shall be submitted 10 the above hsled
Distnet offics on the Compliance Form available ot www dir ca.guv/dosh/Elavator Pubs_forms htmi! bafore the
PERMIT TO OPERATE wall ba issued Failure to Notify lhe Dwvision within the allolted time may result in
additiona! Penalbes being assessed.

HO PERMIT WILL BE ISSUED UNTIL NOTIFICATION HAS BEEN RECEIVED AND ALL FEES ARE PAID.

Dave Henderson, Senior Satety Engineer
i

DannrEs 601 T WeNAIE SAniss
Parans Cornendy Coege Duviad

Jun g7 WD

[ TR RE Page Lot }










State of California

Gavin Newsom, Governor

Department of Industrial Relations
Division of QOccupational Safety and Health

ELEVATOR UNIT

DISPOSITION OF SC/TAG URDER

Check Ong

() Sernw

Oakland District Office in Person on
1515 Clay Street, Suite 1301 () Servea by Certified Mail on

Oakland , CA 94612 {~r<PTag Order Served & Equip. Sealed On__@_j_j 3

Phone: 510.622.3026
Fax: 510.622.3045 or
SHOW CAUSE TAG ORDER NOT SERVED
ORDER PROHT tﬁi‘ﬁ@”'ﬁSE .
mployer Compliance
October 9, 2023 ( ) Extension Recommendad / Days(SaaSQOO)

( ) Further Legal Action Indicated
By

EngMeeLjaF:f'L:?-

Peralta Community College District
Department Of General Services

333 E 8th 5t

Oakland, CA 94606-2844

{)atqufijifiizl 3

Upon an inspection and/or investigation on May 17, 2023, the Division has determined
that Wheelchair, Roped Hydro, WCL TH, State Number 109982, located at 900 Fallon St
Oakland, is not in compliance with Title 8, Elevator Safety Orders, and is being
operated without a valid permit.

THEREFORE USE IS PROHIBITED (California Labor Code) Section 7301, 7302, 7305 and 7320.
NOTICE OF HEARING

NCTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT IF YOU SO REQUEST YOU WILL BE PROVIDED A HEARING OF THIS

ORDER PRCOHIBITING USE ON THE VALIDITY OF THIS ORDER. IN THE EVENT THIS ORDER

PROHIBITING USE HAS NOT BEEN REVOKED OR VACATED PRIOR THERETO, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED

THAT YOU WILL BE PROVIDED A HEARING BY THE CHIEF OF THE DIVISION OF OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY

AND HEALTH OR HER OR HIS DESIGNEE.

Hearing Requested:
Date of Hearing at 10 a.m.:
Location of Hearing:

AUTHORIZATION
CHIEF OF THE DIVISION
OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY & HEALTH

DECLARATION OF SERVICE

Vel ?ﬁ-b

Declaration of Service
Copy Left With:

I x rve . TF ‘é
ater o T — 08 Bl
75 7] Z7

D. Henderson, Senior EU Engineer

NOTICE (Red Tags) prohibiting use were attached and shall not be removed except as authorized by the Division.

The Labor Code prohibits use except with the Division’s knowledge and permission. Contact the local elevator

unit office prior to removing tag or attempting repairs.

Standard, Order or Code Requirements & Description of Hazard Violated*
Inspector: T. Fernandez

continued on next page

Page 1 of 2






— Elevator Unit Field Report

State of California DIR/DOSH Elevator Number

051536

Req. # Requirements

1

3000(h) CAB AND HOISTWAY DOORS SHALL FULLY OPEN @ ALL FLOORS




State of Callfornla GAVIN NEWSOM, Governor
Department of Indusirial Relations -

Division of Oceupational Safety and Heslih
ELEVATOR, RIDE, AND TRAMWAY UNIT

\,
Noy ,
y
Page ______ Of - f é), )U:?;’
“Erumy; Ok
. cowevancelocmon
qus 900 | Fallon street S T e S S l"snact!nn Dats ,
City: Oakland N Zip:
'Stale No: 050152 ONLY ONE CONVEYANCE PER FORM
REQUIREMENT(S) COMPLETED

Flease lisl the requirement numbar(s) as they ars shown on the Praliminary Ordar or Show Cause Order and
resolution to each raquiramant:

Req. ¥1  Solution:

Reg. #2 Solu:lnn. The cperallon of the elevator under earthquake has been chacked and works properly

| CCCM#: MB8479
_Rg‘gjmf{g__‘___n____Solulinn The hoistway doors at the 5th, 7th, and 9th have been adjusted and working as requrrad

CCOME: MG8479

Raq. #4 .?9'*4_!“’.!‘_3..T'.‘ff.A!i.ahﬁi'_?fmB??[?R?Fa,,‘?.Sﬁﬁ?!!‘E[‘dﬁf_’_-__ R ?
CCCM#: M68479

Req_. #ﬂ B Sglqlﬂi_pn..

. CCCM#:
Req. # Solution: i
Req.#  Solution:
Req.#  Soltion: T —
f Req. # '_ Solulion: '
) ) — o
Req. # ' Solution: )
© ceom#:
Req.#  Solution:
9. o ‘
Raq. # - Solullon: |
| cecms: ]

SIGNATURES

i haraby cortify thal Mie stalament P'have given hersln is trus and complala lo the bast of my knawladge. A false stalamant will be cause
for volding thiz n lcumpna ® and may cause reinstatement of sccymulating finas from the original date of nolificatipn.

Signatura: Signalure: License Expirs

CCCM 2" CCCM Date: 04/18/2024

{Printad N éaéJoh/ (;Farﬂn iﬁj_n}lad Nama) Data: o

Sig - Data:

{P/inlsd Name‘ﬁ Title) Lynne ‘Garcia /service coordinator Phons Number: (510) 351-5441

Company (il applicable} KONE inc Gifice Location: San Leandro j“
Doe. # EU-632 Rev.1 8/21/2018 !\



Ehaidand Dedrst (Rfne STATL OF CALIFORNIA

1343 Uhew Mreet Sente 103 EHPARTMINTG (H INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS
Cadawed CA 912 DIVISION OF OCCUPATIOINAL SATETY AND HITALTHY
Phane 314822 Win
Fax biR okl 2w0es
May 25, 2001 PRELIMINARY

ORDER

PERALTA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
DIR OF FAC

AIIELTH ST

OAKLAND, CA 94606-2844

NOTE: Pay invoice E196846) OA within
60 days from its susnce 1o avoid 3
1005 penalty asessment. All fees are
due IMMFDIATELY upon reccipt of the
nveKe

A sunvey of your Pzssenger, Overhead Traction, EV 2, State Number (150152 tocated al 800 Fallon St

Qanland was mado on May 17, 2023 by EU Engineer, T. Femandez Parson Contaclod FERNANDO
Comgliance date July 17, 2023,

The condtions in nees of comection are noted below The numbers fallowing the ksted itams refer to the seclions
af the Californa Code of Regulations {Title 8), or Ina Labor Coda {L.C.) of the State of Cakfomia

\ 1. Tnetelephone in the efevalor shall ba made 1o cperale asmlerdsd  subsaction 3041¢s) , 3071(i)

\g\g‘z Tha oparaton of the elevalor under earthquako or other emergency concions shall be chacked for ptoper
5 operaion  subsection 304 1{d)

e

W
%\,3 3. The hostway doar(s) at the 5th, 7th and 9th floor(3) shail ba arranged to clasa and lock autemraticaily if the
‘\ car, for any reason, leaves the landing zone subsecton J020¢b) , 3057

b i

i

i

% : {4 Sinceilwas not Passibie (o lest the emeaigency lignt and bai o the emergency povar source, verification
o tha! the light/alarm bell operates a3 intonded shall be submullad to the DIVISION. subsection 3034{g) , 3064

CZARTSATADTORRRROACZYPANALT IR 00N 1O E%

Notfication in wnting that each of tha listed itams have bean complied with shall be submtted to the nbove histed
Dsstct office on the Comphance Form available at www dir ca govidesh/ElevatorPubs_forms himi belors the
PERMIT TO OPERATE will ba issuad. Faiture to Notify the Dwiston within tha allofted tme may result -n
odduonal Pena'tes baing assessed
NO PERMIT WILL BE ISSUED UNTIL NOTIFICATION HAS BEEN RECEIVED AND ALL FEES ARE PAID.

e i )
= /‘—‘—"' /’““""_""_"—*-.

Dave Hendernan Senor Safery Engineer

S
R0 7 IS

Ly P i g Pagee f b i




Farber, Tina@DIR

ﬁ

From: Garcia Lynne <Lynne.Garcia@KONE.com>

Sent: Thursday, November 16, 2023 10:38 AM

To: DIR BayArea Elevator

Cc: DRESS JIM; Nunez Jose

Subject: 900 Fallon Street 050152 OPU, 051537, 070722 OPU
Attachments: 900 FALLON STREET 050152 051537 070722.pdf

ICAUTION: [External Email|
This email originated from outside of our DIR organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recog
the sender and know the content is expected and is safe. If in doubt reach out and check with the sender by phone.

Hello,

Please see attached. Items pending below.

050152- item 1 telephone

051537- item 2 elevator pit lighting and item 3 machine room floor to be kept clean
070722- item 3 telephone

Best regards,

Lynne Garcia
Service Coordinator-East Bay
Bay Area Branch 380

KONE Americas

15021 Wicks Blvd

San Leandro, CA 94577

Office (510) 351-5141

Lynne.Garcia@KONE.com

24/7 Dispatch: (877) 276-8691 / koneserviceusk@kone.com
CA Contractor #179166

WWW.kone.us

koNe







State of California

Gavin Newsom, Governor

Department of Industrial Relations

Division of Occupational Safety and Health
ELEVATOR UNIT

Oakland District Office

1515 Clay Street, Suite 1301
Oakland , CA 824612

Phone: 510.622.3026

Fax: 510.622.3045

ORDER PROHIBI]

October 9, 2023

Peralta Community College District

Department Cf General Services

DISPOSITION OF SC/TAG URDER

Check One
( ) b* Fye
() Served by Certified Mail on

WTaQ Order Served & Equip. Sealed On_/J Z%//
HOW GAUSE TAG ORDER NOT SERVED

heck One
( ) Employer Compliance
{ ) Extension Recommended /
( ) Further Legal Action Indicated

e LT

Engineer

‘din Person on

25

Days (See $-200)

Dat EZM

b

5

333 E 8th St
Oakland, CA 94606-2844

Upon an inspection and/or investigation on May 17, 2023, the Division has determined

that Passenger, Overhead Traction, EV 2,

State Number 050152,

located at 900 Fallon St,

Oakland, is not in compliance with Title 8, Elevator Safety Orders, and is being

operated without a valid permit.

THEREFORE USE IS PROHIBITED (California Labor Code)

Section 7301, 7302, 7305 and 7320.

NOTICE OF HEARING
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT IF YOU SO REQUEST YOU WILL BE PROVIDED A HEARING OF THIS

ORDER PRCHIBITING USE ON THE VALIDITY OF THIS ORDER.

IN THE EVENT THIS ORDER

PROHIBITING USE HAS NOT BEEN REVOKED OR VACATED PRIOR THERETO, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED
THAT YOU WILL BE PROVIDED A HEARING BY THE CHIEF OF THE DIVISION OF CCCUPATIONAL SAFETY

AND HEALTH OR HER OR HIS DESIGNEE.

Hearing Requested:

Date of Hearing at 10 a.m.:

Location of Hearing:

DECLARATION OF SERVICE

Declaration of Service 2

Copy Left With: /41;/

Order Served by: /S F
— * 7

Date:

AUTHORIZATION
CHIEF OF THE DIVISION
OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY & HEALTH

i

FoZ O

/]
7%/3/ /L?

Z

D. Henderscn, Senior EU Engineer

NOTICE (Red Tags) prohibiting use were attached and shall not be removed except as authorized by the Division.

The Labor Code prohibits use except with the Division’s knowledge and permission.

unit office prior to removing tag or attempting repairs.

Contact the local elevator

Standard, Order or Code Requirements & Description of Hazard Violated*

T. Fernandez
continued on next page

Inspector:

Page 1 of 2



ORDER PROHIBITING USE

October 9,

2023

Elevator # 050152

Address:

900 Fallon St, Oakland

REQUIREMENTS FOR Passenger, Overhead Traction, EV 2, NO. 050152 - CONTINUED

The telephone in the elevator shall be made tc operate as intended. subsection
3041 (a) , 3071(1)

The operation of the elevator under earthquake or other emergency conditions shall
be checked for proper operation. subsection 3041 (d)

The hoistway door(s) at the 5th, 7th and 9th floor(s) shall be arranged to close
and lock autcmatically if the car, for any reason, leaves the landing zone.
subsection 3020(b) , 3057

Since it was not possible to test the emergency light and bell on the emergency
power source, verification that the light/alarm bell operates as intended shall
be submitted to the DIVISION. subsection 3034(g) , 3064

It is further ordered that the aforesaid shall be corrected and you are admonished to
prchibit the use and operation of the affected unsafe device until said conditions have
been rectified; and the Legal Bureau and/or any employee of the Division are hereby
authorized to attach notice of said prohibition to said unsafe device and to institute
any civil or criminal proceedings in the Courts which may be necessary to adequately
enforce this order.

/tf

DIVISION OF OCCUPATICNAL SAFETY AND HEALTH

L0 e—

Dan Barker
Lead Senicr Safety Engineer
Elevator Unit

Page 2 of 2









Office Variance # Elevator Unit Data Report - Cable Group: Elevator Number
State of California DIR/DOSH ] v
04 Install Alt. 050 1 52
1 Location: Street: City: Zip: Nearest Intersection:
2 | #Units | Owner's I.D. 1 New [ Revised Date Inspected: Inspected By:
14 #2 E Alt/Mod [T construction 1 0/31 /2023 TF427
3 | Class: [lrass Code: Make/Manufacturer: Code: Installation Date: Mach Type: Capacity: # of Passengers
FIfrt  []Other ARMOUR 01/01/1963 01 2500 16
4 | Speed: Rise: Landings: # Openings: Control: Operation: Installing/Modernization Co.: Code:
350 10 10 10 33 KONE 316
5 Machine Machine Room Location: Key Location: Access: Clearance:
Room
6 Ropes Na. Size | Material Date Install | R/S Ropes No. | Size | Material Date Install
Hoisting Governor
Drum CWT. Cwt. Gov.
Car CWT Comp
Roping: Method:
9 Door/Gate Type: Code: Interlock MFR: Code: Primary interlock — Type: Oper By:
Side Opening Two Speed 05
Hoistway Secondary Door/Gate Type: Code: Interlock MFR: Code: Secondary Interlock-Type: Oper By:
Entrance
Inter Force: Stroke: Cam Length: Force: Stroke: Hoistway Access | Access Keys:
& o
# In In i In Yes No
10 Width: Weight: Force: Closing Time: Nudging: 4in Zone Min. Closing: | Contact:
Doors & | F 42 F F15 F3.9 F6.0 [ F: OK
il R in | R #|R # | R Sec | R Sec | ves No | R Sec | R:
Car Door/Gate: Code: Fire Labels: | Decorative Covering: Safety Retainers:
F Side Opening Two Speed F 05 0 O Fioors:
Yes No
R R
11 Width: Depth: Emergency Exit: Emergency Alarm: Over 60Ft
Bell 100 Comm:
Ft In Ft n X In Cdrhone Bell ||
Car Yes No
CWT Weight: Car Weight: Cab Flooring/Code: Cab Walls/Code: Cab Ceiling/Code:
# # | |
12 | Clearances | Crosshead: Car Top: CWT. OH: Nearest Strike: Pit Depth: Bottom Runby: CWT. Runby: Walk in Pit
0 o
In In In In In in In Yes  No
13 Lighting Mach Room: Hall: Car: Pit: Sheave Space: | Car Top: Emerg. Light: | Emerg. Light Manufacturer:
14 Disconnect: Voltage: | Controller: | Drive Motor: | MG Motor: | Ground: Photo Eye: Reopen Cartop Op. | Non-Inter:
V: Device: u m
: A: v Yes No
Electrical
Elevator Model: Controller Model: Software Version: Electrical Code: Battery Rescue:
o g
es No
SAME SAME v
15 Stop Car: Pit: Crosshead: | Sheave Space: | Other: Apron: Door Zone: Level Zone:
& Switches:
Electrical ; X A
" X In
Switches Safety Safety: Comp: Tape: Buffers: Slack Rope: Normal: Final: Emerg: Other:
Switches: Top: Top: Top:
Bot: Bot: Bot:




Elevator Nurrber

050152

16 Guide Rails | CarSize: | Cwt Size: Other: Max Car: CWT: Intermediate Brackets:
Bracket
# # Spacing Ft In Ft In Ft In
17 Governor Make: Code: Model: P/T: Tripping Speed: | Slow Down: Stop Sw.:
SAME U
# Fpm | DN:
18 Make: Code: Car Model/Type: Code: Release: | Mark: Shoe: | Slide:
Safety SAME 0
# In In In
Safety Test: Date: Inertia Test: CWT Model/Type: Code: Mark: Shoe: | Slide:
[ives [ No
0
By In In In
19 Make: Code: | Buffer 'Il'Est: Date: Bumper / Spring Load Car # In
Yes | i
Buffers {;; es i *No |:| Rating o | Stroke -
Oil: | Model/Type: Stroke: Car/CWT Car #To m
In / in | Ratings Cwt #To #
20 Emergency Phasel Recall Switch Location: Keying: Sensor: Floor No."s: | Fire Signs: Instr. Sign’s Phase 2; Fire Test Date:
e
& Yes No Phase| Phase 2
Ea rthquake EQ. Test Date: [ seismic sw DDemi;ment Emrg. Op.: Snag Guards: CarTop OP.: | Med Emerg. Car # Emerg Bldg. PWR
L4 L3 iYes [N
DEQ Reset D Collision Sw. Yes No E l— °
Machine Room Machine Room Cont,. Pit Cont
OK /N/a OK /N/a OK /N/a

[ / £] Machine Room Key
Ventilation
Car Light Switch
(Dedicated & Numbered)
. Fire Recall Log
- Code Data Tag
No Stop Switch Key
Smoke Detector
Shunt Trip
Sprinkler Guard
G F.C.I Outlet
: Disconnect Warning
(2 or More Units)
| Disconnect & Equipt #
~ Drive Sheave Dia. Marked
| Drive Sheave & Rope Guards
4 Ni
¢ Dri

a/o
o/

AERR PR
i“l |‘1 |"'1 l“l I"TI”W I"!J“T

|

a|n

B T T
I“"il‘!l‘ll“il““l

ip Points Guarded

rive Sheave Rope Retainers
Floor Letter & Calc.
(No Machine Beams)
. Gov. Sheave Rope Retainer
Gov. Adjustments Sealed
. All Equipt. Secured for E.Q.
_ M. R. Seismic Detector.
_ E.Q. Reset Button Marked
_ All Seismic Devices Fail Safe
~ Door Lock Management
~ All Door Bypass Operation
. M. R. Inspection SW. (YesMNo)

Rl

slniainixinlsinls

—— e e M e e e el e

JT| 1) II‘IIWIWI"II‘"II“I

i_ / I Ascending Car — Rope Gripper/E-Brake [ / [T Counterweight Guard

_. Unintended Car Movement
.. Bypass Switch Warning Sign

alals
(il

5
‘%

al

a

Ac

Vent (As Per Building Code)
Sprinkler Head Guard
- He
A

]
5

I

1|

at Detector Or Flow Switch
ccess Door & Screen
Car Top Refuge
I D. Number on X-Head
(2 Or More Units)
High Temp. Wire (Door Locks)
>100Ft Hoistway Bell Req.
H oistway Recesses Covered
: Beam Projections Beveled
: Se
- G

-

e T e S T Y
t

ala]
l"‘il

eismic Fish Plates
overnor Rope Data Tag

[ Y] ol

I l—rh| WJ?:.TI |r‘1

loor Drain
ump Pump Outside Pit
Spnnkler Head Guard
.. NEMA 4 Fittings
. G.F.C.I. Outlet

m'-rj

|'s|“||;‘“1|"||7| 1[_|l“

Notes: GAL MOVFR - DOOR OPERATOR

ccess Limit Switch Top & Bottom

Refuge Space (<24” Red/White Stripping)
. Additional Stop Sw. (pit >67" Depth)
. T.C. & Comp Chain Snag Guards

£ /T Cwt Guard Opening

L= / & Cwt. Runby Data Plate

L. / I Safety Plank Data Plate
(Test date and Test Tag)

| / L1 Buffer Test Data Tag

/ I Hoist Rope Data Tag

|£"1 I']

-
=

terior

Glass (Yes/No)

. ANSI Z97.1 Label (an Glass)

Capamty Plate

Emergency ID # (2 or More)
Keyed Stop Switch

[llummated Alarm Button

E.Q. Displayed in Car

niEREopoe
J"II“I”'!IW =

*—-\\\\'\_\_"‘

Fire Service
17 / IZ Fire Hat to Blink on M.R.
or Hoistway Smoke

JZ / I Phase 11 Fire Panel Top
Max 6Ft From Cab Floor
£ / I 37 Identification Number
at Designated [evel
(2 or More Cars)

Revision: 3/30/12







State of California GAVIN NEWSOM , Governor

Department of Industrial Relations
Division of Occupational Safety and Health
ELEVATOR UNIT

ALTERATION INTENT TO INSTALL FORM
Today’s date 10/18/2023

Pursuant to section 3001(a)(1) and section 3001(a)(4) of California Code of Regulations Title 8 Elevator Safety Orders.
Accept this letter as notice. Drawings and submittals may be necessary.

Elevator Company Name ~ Kone Inc

Billing Address 15021 Wicks Blvd., San Leandro CA 94577
Telephone Number 5102958742

CQCC # CC-03-012721

Address of Alteration of Elevator:

Street: 900 Fallon ST

City: Oakland

Zip Code: 94607

Building Name: Laney College Tower

Number of Units: 1 [=]

Permitted California Electrical Code of Record: CEC 2016
Controller model: Kone

Observation car or Glass installed in/or on cab wall: NO =] i yes drawings shall be submitted to the Division
before installation.

California State ID Number 50152

Check one Check one Complete
Passenger O) Cable Traction Rated Load =
Freight O Hydroelectric Rated speed L
Dumbwaiter O Roped Rise
Escalator O Hydroelectric Control type
Wheelchair lift O Overhead Drum
VRC O Basement Drum O
LULA O Screw Drive
Special Purpose Chain/Belt Escalator
Other O Rack & Pinion
Other

List Below the applicable Requirements of 8.7 and 8.4 ASME A17.1-2004

Req # 8. 7.213 Description Door Operator Replacement

Req # 8. Description

Req # 8. Description

Req # 8. Description

Req # 8. Description
The elevator shall be 100% complete before requesting an inspection. Page 1 of 1
Prepared by: Tahj Smith Estimated completion Date; 10/18/2023
Doc# EU-237

Rev. 03/7/2018



Stute of California ~ GAVIN NEWSOM, Governor

Department of Industrial Relations
Division of Occupational Safety and Health
ELEVATOR UNIT

ALTERATION INTENT TO INSTALL FORM
Today’s date 10/18/2023

Pursuant to section 3001(a)(1) and section 3001(a)(4) of California Code of Regulations Title 8 Elevator Safety Orders.
Accept this letter as notice. Drawings and submittals may be necessary.

Elevator Company Name  Kone Inc

Billing Address 15021 Wicks Blvd., San Leandro CA 94577
Telephone Number 5102958742

cQCCc # CC-03-012721

Address of Alteration of Elevator:

Street: 900 Fallon ST

City: Oakland

Zip Code: 94607

Building Name: Laney College Tower

Number of Units: 1 _[=]
Permitted California Electrical Code of Record; CEC 2016
Controller model: Kone

Observation car or Glass installed in/or on cab wall: NoO = if yes drawings shall be submitted to the Division
before installation.

California State ID Number 50152

Check one Check one Complete
Passenger Cable Traction Rated Load e
Freight O Hydroelectric Rated speed 80
Dumbwaiter Roped Rise
Escalator O Hydroelectric O Control type
Wheelchair lift 9 Overhead Drum O
VRC O Basement Drum O
LULA Screw Drive
Special Purpose Chain/Belt Escalator
Other O Rack & Pinion
Other

List Below the applicable Requirements of 8.7 and 8.4 ASME A17.1-2004

Req # 8. 7.213 Description Door Operator Replacement

Req # 8. Description

Req # 8. Description

Req # 8. Description

Req # 8. Description
The elevator shall be 100% complete before requesting an inspection. Page 1 of A
Prepared by: Tahj Smith Estimated completion Date; 10/18/2023

Doc# EU-237 Rev. 03/7/2018









State of California Gavin Newsom, Governor

Department of Industrial Relations = jereeco————

Division of Occupational Safety and Health DISPOS”‘ION Oé‘ SC&:’-U LRDER

ELEVATOR UNIT

Check On
Cakland District Office 1501 { )S=rov i icarson on
1515 Clay Street, Suite
eaigEn ? Ca 94612 { )Ser..:ny Certified Mail on
Phone: 510.522.3026 ag Order Served & Equip. Sealed O 6/%/ y
(?<£;U~ 2 quip. n_ 76/ /&>
Fax: 510.622.3045 0

SHOW CAUSE TAG ORDER NOT SERVED

ORDER PROHIBETING USE
() Employer Compliance

Octokber 9, 2023

{ ) Extension Recommended /
() Further Legal Action Indicated
By =y =
Peralta Community College District Engineer__Z. %?' DEIQ-LA/ b7, 4
Department Of General Services - szr

333 E Bth .5t
Oakland, CA 94606-2844

Days (See S-200)

Upon an inspecticn and/or investigaticn on May 17, 2023, the Division has determined
that Passenger, Hydroelectric, TH'TER, State Number 059308, located at 900 Fallon St,
Cakland, is not in compliance with Title 8, Elevator Safety Orders, and is being
operated without a valid permit.

THEREFORE USE IS PROHIBITED (California Labor Code) Section 7301, 7302, 7305 and 7320.

NOTICE CF HEARING
NCTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT IF YOU S0 REQUEST YOU WILL BE PROVIDED A HEARING OF THIS
ORDER PROHIBITING USE ON THE VALIDITY OF THIS ORDER. 1IN THE EVENT THIS ORDER
PROHIBITING USE HAS NOT BEEN REVOKED OR VACATED PRIOR THERETQ, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED
THAT YOU WILL BE PROVIDED A HEARING BY THE CHIEF OF THE DIVISION OF CCCUPATIONAL SAFETY

AND HEALTH OR HER OR HIS DESIGNEE.

Hearing Requested:
Date of Hearing at 10 a.m.:
Location of Hearing:

DECLARATION OF SERVICE AUTHCRIZATION
CHIEF OF THE DIVISION

OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY & HEALTH

Declaraticn of Service

Copy Left With: / r;/lt‘& 7' M)

Order Served by: IS 7 7 /A

Date: i 7 // 2\ Foe DM

A
/xyy/ /.:ZJ | T A~ S A

D. Henderson, Senior EU Engineer

NOTICE (Red Tags) prohibiting use were attached and shall not be removed except as authorized by the Division.
The Labor Code prohibits use except with the Division’s knowledge and permission. Contact the local elevator
unit office prior to removing tag or attempting repairs.

Standard, Order or Code Requirements & Description of Hazard Violated*
Inspector: T. Fernandez

continued on next page

Page 1 of 2



ORDER PROHIBITING USE
October 9, 2023

Elevator # 059308

Address: 900 Fallon St, Oakland

REQUIREMENTS FOR Passenger, Hydroelectric, TH'TER, NO. 059308 - CONTINUED

T The elevator car lighting diffuser panels or panel frame structure shall be
properly secured/supported in place to prevent them from falling. subsection
3034 (g) , 3004

2 The elevator car lighting shall be repaired, so that a minimum of two lamps or
bulbs providing not less than 5 fc of illumination at the elevator threshold with
the doors closed is provided. subsection 3034 (g) (1) , 3064

3. The emergency battery lowering device shall be tested for proper operation under
all six (6) conditions listed in Circular Letter E-01-03. California Labor Code
subsection 7318 : [Ref. Circular Letter E-01-03]

It is further ordered that the aforesaid shall be corrected and you are admonished to
prohibit the use and operation of the affected unsafe device until said conditions have
been rectified; and the Legal Bureau and/or any employee of the Division are hereby
authorized to attach notice of said prohibition to said unsafe device and to institute
any civil or criminal proceedings in the Courts which may bes necessary to adequately
enforce this order.

DIVISION OF OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH

L0 pe—

Dan Barker
Lead Senior Safety Engineer
Elevator Unit

/tf

Page 2 of 2



State of Callfornta

GAVIN NEWSOM , Governor

Depariment of Industrial Relations
Division of Occupational Safety nnd Health
ELEVATOR, RIDE, AND TRAMWAY UNIT

——

Page of

Address: SO0FalonSvest

City: Oakland
' Stale No: 051537

. CONVEVANCELOCATION

| InspectionDate,
i S

ONLY ONE CONVEYANCE PER FORM

REQUIREMENT(S) COMPLETED

Pleass Jisl tha requiremant number(s) as thay are shown on the Preliminary Ordar or Show Cause Ordar and

rasolutlan lo each requiremant:

|Rea. #1  Solution: The emergency battery lowering device has been tested and works properly as required.
| . CCCM#:M6B479

‘Raq, #2 Solulion: e -

{Req. #3  Solution:

Req. #  Salution:

_ CCCM#:

‘Req. #  Solution.

_cCoM#:

Req.#  Solution:

Reg.# iSotion:

Req. # Solution:
" . cooME:
Req. # ' Solution: e
e —

Req. #  Solfion: __

L ., N ‘
Req. # - Solution: |

| ccomi: ]

i SIGNATURES :

| hereby certify thal jde slatement Yhave glven harain s trug and com
for volding thia n /c’/bf compliante and may causa reinslatemant of

piets to the bas) of my knowladga. A falee statament will be cause -
accumulating (ines from Lha original date of nolification.

Slanaturs: N Signaturs: License Explre
CCCM ~ 24 CCCM Date: 01/18/2024
{Printed hﬂz@dbl}nﬂ/ leEFariln (Printed Nama) Date:

0 11/16/2023

{

Brintedl ime & Tille)

Lyfm@ Garcia /service coordinator

Phone Number:(510) 351-5141 (

Company (if applicable) KONE inc

Office Location: Sap Leandro \‘j‘{

Doc. # EU-632

RovT 872172075
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Oablmod Destrics Oefice STATE OF CALW QRNIA
1515 Cliy Sirert. Smite 1)01 DEPARTMENT OIF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS
Oabland . CA Hnl 2 DIVISION OF OCCUPATIONAL SATITY AND HIALTH
Poone MO ALLMI
Fax 5106223043
May 26, 2023 PRELIMINARY
ORDER
ng WT:AEWMUNiT'Y COLLCER AT NOTE. Pay invaice EI96884510A within
A EBTHST 60 days from its Bawance o avold 3

100% perualty assessment. All fees are
due IMMEDIATELY upon receipt of the
nvoxe.

QAKLAND, CA 846062844

A zurvey of your Passenger, Hydroelectric, EV §, Stato Number 851537 facaled at 800 Falion St, Oakland.
was made on May 18, 2023 by EU Engineer, T. Fernandez. Person Contacted FERNANDO Complanco date
July 17,2023

The condibons in need of correction are noted below The numbars fallawing the listed ilema refar to e sections
., ofiho Caifornia Code of Rogulatons (Titla B), or the Lobor Code (L.C.} of the Stale of Califorma

1t The emergency baltery lowenng device shall be tested for propar operation under all six (6) conditions listed
in Circular Lettar E-01-03  California Labor Code subsection 7318 : [Rel Cocular Letter £-01.03)

¢ - The sievator pid hghling shall be mado operative and shall provide an Wumination of not fess than 5 foot-
candlas maasured at the pit floor next Lo the access indder or door  subsection J016{f) , 3653 {CEC 620)

o

3. The macruna tcom fioor shall be kept clean and frea fram od, grease water and dit subsechon 3000th)
3058(k1d)

Notificalion in writing that sach of the listed tems have been compliod with shalt bo submitied to tha above hsted
Distiict affics on the Compliance Form avaitable at www dir.ca govidosh/ElevatorPubs_forms himl bafore the
PERMIT TO OPERATE will ba Issued. Failure to Notify tho Division within the allottad Umme may rasult 17
additional Penalties balng assessed
NO PERMIT WILL BE ISSUED UNTIL NOTIFICATION HAS BEEN RECEIVED AND ALL FEES ARE PAID

UTEATANRDONIN2NNTRTNG200T | 204 00NI0 m

e D

ol
f

(3 S

Dave Henderson, Seaior Salety Engineer
nt
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Farber, Tina@DIR

s “
From: Garcia Lynne <Lynne.Garcia@KONE.com>
Sent: Thursday, November 16, 2023 10:38 AM
To: DIR BayArea Elevator
Cc: DRESS JIM; Nunez Jose
Subject: 900 Fallon Street 050152 OPU, 051537, 070722 OPU
Attachments: 900 FALLON STREET 050152 051537 070722.pdf

|CAUTION: [External Email|
This email originated from outside of our DIR organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recog
ithe sender and know the content is expected and is safe. If in doubt reach out and check with the sender by phone.

Hello,

Please see attached. Items pending below.

050152- item 1 telephone

051537- item 2 elevator pit lighting and item 3 machine room floor to be kept clean
070722- item 3 telephone

Best regards,

Lynne Garcia
Service Coordinator-East Bay
Bay Area Branch 380

KONE Americas

15021 Wicks Blvd

San Leandro, CA 94577

Office (510) 351-5141

Lynne.Garcia@KONE.com

24/7 Dispatch: (877) 276-8691 / koneserviceusk@kone.com
CA Contractor #179166

www.kone.us

KON






